

100th Avenue NE & NE 10th Street Mini-Roundabout Construction Feb-May 2020; Intersection closure planned for 28 days

As part of the 100th Avenue NE Complete Streets project, an existing stop-controlled intersection will be replaced with a mini-roundabout at the intersection of 100th Avenue NE at NE 10th Street. Features of the roundabout will help to reduce collisions and improve pedestrian safety.

Schedule and impacts: Construction is anticipated February through May 2020. The intersection will be closed for approximately 28 consecutive calendar days to accelerate construction. Detours will be in place during the closure. Construction schedule is subject to change.

- Work hours are anticipated to be Monday-Friday, 7 a.m. to 6 p.m. and Saturday-Sunday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. when the intersection is closed.
- Intersection closure dates will be posted on project signs prior to the start of construction and on the city's traffic advisories webpage at *BellevueWA.gov/trafficadvisories*.
- Lane closures with flagging operations will be Monday-Friday, from 8:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. when the intersection is open.

Safety:

Please follow flaggers' instruction and traffic control signs, including detour signs.

Project information: *BellevueWA.gov/100thavecompletestreets*

Inspector: Isack Habte ihabte@bellevuewa.gov | 425-452-4612

Project manager: Jun An

jan@bellevuewa.gov | 425-452-4230



Roundabout Alei Complete Mini-F 0 ш Venue NE Project: N Avenue St Streets 100th ,



Transportation Department 450 110th Avenue NE PO Box 90012 Bellevue WA 98009-9012



100th Avenue NE Complete Streets Project: Mini-Roundabaout at 100th Ave NE & NE 10th St



Meetings are wheelchair accessible. Captioning, American Sign Language (ASL), or language interpreters are available upon request. Please phone at least 48 hours in advance 425-452-2064, mjensen@bellevuewa.gov. If you are deaf or hard of hearing, dial 711 (TR). Assisted listening device is available upon request. For questions or concerns regarding reasonable accommodations, contact City of Bellevue ADA/Title VI administrator at 425-452-6168 (Voice). PRSRT STD

U.S. POSTAGE

PERMIT #61

BELLEVUE. WA

FRN-19-5087